SENATE COMMITTEE AMENDMENTS

2024 Regular Session

Amendments proposed by Senate Committee on Natural Resources to Engrossed House Bill No. 661 by Representative Bryant

1 AMENDMENT NO. 1

- 2 On page 1, line 2, after "(J)(1)" insert "and to enact R.S. 56:301.10(B)(10) and (11)"
- 3 AMENDMENT NO. 2
- On page 1, line 4, after "penalties;" insert "to provide for the membership of the Louisiana
 Finfish Task Force;"

6 AMENDMENT NO. 3

- On page 1, at the beginning of line 7, insert "and R.S. 56:301.10(B)(10) and (11) are hereby
 enacted"
- 9 AMENDMENT NO. 4

13

- 10 On page 1, between lines 7 and 8, insert:
- 11 "§301.10. Louisiana Finfish Task Force
- 12 A. * * *
 - B. The task force shall be composed as follows:
- 14 * *
- 15(10) One member appointed by the governor to be selected from a list of two16nominees submitted by the Louisiana Charter Boat Association.
- 17 (11) One member appointed by the governor to be selected from a list of two
 18 nominees submitted by the Women's Southern Fisheries Alliance.
- 19 * * * *"